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CALR-11-22-35391 00075 MERRITT Boulevard United Alarm Services, IncCommercial Alarm  5,376.00 UPGRADE OF EXISTING FIRE ALARM 

CONTROL PANEL
11/1/22

CALR-11-22-35423 00056 QUARRY ROAD Barnum Engineered SystemsCommercial Alarm  12,000.00 INSTALL ADDITIONS TO FIRE ALARM 

PER PLANS FOR STRONG START
11/17/22

CE-11-22-35417 00660 TASHUA ROAD TRINITY ELECTRICCommercial Electrical  8,600.00 WIRING OF SHED, REPLACE 

LIGHTING  & PLUG IN BATHRM
11/15/22

CE-11-22-35418 06540 MAIN STREET Nuzzo Electrical ContractorsCommercial Electrical  25,000.00 WIRE TENANT SPACE PER 

DRAWINGS - GOLFTEC
11/15/22

CE-11-22-35422 00056 QUARRY ROAD MAKLARI ELECTRICCommercial Electrical  35,000.00 WIRING PER DRAWINGS FOR 

STRONG START ADDITIONAL SPACE
11/17/22

CHVA-11-22-35419 00025 TREFOIL DRIVE ONOFREO HOME COMFORTCommercial HVAC  8,812.00 INSTALLATION OF SINGLE ZONE 

DUCTLESS FOR SUPPLEMENTAL 

COOLING

11/15/22

CHVA-11-22-35421 06540 MAIN STREET Encon Heating & A/CCommercial HVAC  6,000.00 DUCTWORK, REGISTERS & EX FAN 

PER MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
11/16/22

CO-11-22-35395 00056 QUARRY ROAD RD SCINTOCommercial  148,000.00 COMPLETELY NEW ADDITIONAL 

OFFICE SPACE FOR STRONG START 

EARLY LEARNING **TCO ISSUED 12 22 

22  EXCLUDES TWO GYM AREAS

11/3/22

CO-11-22-35397 05065 MAIN Street Owner/Tenant PermitCommercial  5,000.00 TENANT FIT UP FOR THE SPOT 

CLOTHING STORE SPACE 188 

(FORMER METRO PCS)

11/3/22

CO-11-22-35398 05520 PARK AVE AZ CORPORATIONCommercial  416,202.00 INSTALL NATURAL GAS FUEL CELL TO 

SUPPLEMENT POWER TO THE 

HOSPITAL

11/7/22

CO-11-22-35399 05520 PARK AVE Bismark ConstructionCommercial  40,000.00 EXTEND EXISTING CT SCAN & 

CONTROL ROOMS INTO THE 

HALLWAY FOR YNHH BPT HOSPITAL 

RAD ONC

11/7/22
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CO-11-22-35401 00190 SHELTON ROAD GP EXTERIORS LLCCommercial  137,280.00 REPLACE ENTIRE ROOF MAIN 

CHURCH BLDG  & FRONT ENTRYWAY 

PER APPLICATION AT ST CATHERINE 

OF SIENNA CHURCH

11/9/22

CO-11-22-35428 05520 PARK AVE Bismark ConstructionCommercial  171,400.00 RENOVATION OF EXISTING SPACE 

YNHH SACRED HEART HEALTH 

SERVICE

11/23/22

CO-11-22-35432 06515 MAIN STREET DAVID MANGINI & CO LLCCommercial  17,000.00 TENANT FIT OUT FOR EMILY GARBER 

MD SPACE #7
11/23/22

CP-11-22-35396 00056 QUARRY ROAD D&R Plumbing & HeatingCommercial Plumbing  40,000.00 INSTALL SEWER EJECTOR, NAVIAN 

GAS HWH, 15 SINKS, 3 TOILETS & 

MOP SINK FOR STRONG START

11/3/22

CP-11-22-35411 06540 MAIN STREET AFB Plumbing & Heating LLCCommercial Plumbing  2,500.00 PLUMBING FOR TENANT FIT OUT - 

GOLFTEC  SINK,WTR CLOSET, SLOP 

SINK, WTR FOUNTAIN

11/10/22

CP-11-22-35434 05170 MADISON AVENUE Allstate Fire EquipmentCommercial Plumbing  4,200.00 INSTALL A UL-300 APPROVED WET 

CHEMICAL FIRE SUPPRESSION 

SYSTEM IN KITCHEN HOOD

11/29/22

CSPK-11-22-35424 00055 MERRITT BOULEVARD STAMFORD FIRE PROTECTION 

LLC

Commercial Sprinkler  26,750.00 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN LEVCO 

GARAGE
11/17/22

CSPK-11-22-35426 06949 MAIN STREET FIRE PROTECTION TESTING 

INC

Commercial Sprinkler  3,000.00 ADD SPRINKLER PROTECTION TO 

TWO CLOSETS IN MEMORY CARE 

UNIT ACTIVITIES ROOM

11/18/22

CSPK-11-22-35429 05065 MAIN Street MJ DALY LLCCommercial Sprinkler  19,200.00 REMOVE A PORTION OF THE 

EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM & 

INSTALL BENEATH THE SHORING 

( REINSTALL AFTER DECK REPAIRS 

ARE COMPLETED )

11/23/22

D-11-22-35427 00017 PRESTON ROAD CT ASBESTOS CONTRACTING 

LLC

Demolition  48,000.00 DEMO ROOF, FRAMING, & WALLS 

KEEP 1ST FLOOR FRAMING
11/18/22

E-11-22-35390 05443 MAIN STREET CALO ELECTRIC SERVICES 

LLC

Electrical  500.00 WIRE 2 FURNACES 1ST & 2ND FLR, 

WIRE A/C CONDENSER
11/1/22

E-11-22-35404 00033 ENCLAVE Drive ELECTRICAL CONNECTION INCElectrical  16,500.00 WIRE NEW HOME ELECTRICAL & LOW 

VOLTAGE
11/10/22
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E-11-22-35409 00043 ENCLAVE Drive ELECTRICAL CONNECTION INCElectrical  16,500.00 WIRE NEW HOME ELECTRICAL & LOW 

VOLTAGE
11/10/22

E-11-22-35412 00008 MOOREFIELD FARMS Ullrich Electrical Construction LLCElectrical  22,000.00 WIRING NEW SFR , ALL APPLIANCES 

AND SERVICE UI# 243903
11/10/22

E-11-22-35416 00020 NORTH GREEN ACRES LANE PR ELECTRICAL CORPElectrical  2,183.00 REWIRE BEDRM & BATHROOM11/15/22

E-11-22-35430 00037 VALLEY VIEW ROAD BEGGAN CONSTRUCTION LLCElectrical  900.00 INSTALL GFC1 PROTECTION FOR 

EXISTING WIRING
11/23/22

E-11-22-35433 00030 WAUNETA ROAD SAMUEL BOCCHINOElectrical  1,300.00 INSTALL OUTLET IN GARAGE FOR 

CAR CHARGER
11/23/22

FE-11-22-35431 00091 BUNKER HILL DRIVE DISCOUNT FENCE OF CT LLCFences  14,600.00 NEW ALUMINUM POOL FENCE 330, 1 

ARCHED GATE, 1 REG GATE & 1 DBL 

GATE ALL TO CODE

11/23/22

H-11-22-35393 00094 ELLIOTT ROAD G&O MechanicalHVAC  1,000.00 ADDED 11' CAST IRON BASEBOARD 

HEAT
11/1/22

H-11-22-35405 00033 ENCLAVE Drive OLSEN SERVICE AMERICAHVAC  15,500.00 TWO ZONE GAS HEAT /A/C SYSTEM11/10/22

H-11-22-35410 00043 ENCLAVE Drive OLSEN SERVICE AMERICAHVAC  15,500.00 THREE ZONE GAS HEAT/A/C SYSTEM11/10/22

H-11-22-35414 00008 MOOREFIELD FARMS JP Heating & Cooling LLCHVAC  20,000.00 INSTALL  HIGH EFFICIENCY GAS 

FURNACE W/ A/C, 3 ZONES BATH KIT 

VENTING,

11/15/22

MI-11-22-35425 00122 STONEHOUSE ROAD BURR ROOFING, SIDING, & 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  43,171.00 REPLACE SIDING & FRONT MAIL 

ROOF W/ EXISTING PORTICO NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES

11/17/22

MI-11-22-35435 04711 MADISON AVENUE COASTAL PROPERTY 

SERVICES LLC

Miscellaneous  31,500.00 STRIP & REROOF , INSTALL 26 

REPLACEMENT WINDOWS NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES WINDOWS 

TO MEET EGRESS

11/30/22

NR-11-22-35400 00008 MOOREFIELD FARMS Road PRESTIGE BUILDERS, LLCNew Residences  344,400.00 NEW SFR 4 BDRMS, 2 1/2 

BTHS,COLONIAL W/ 2 CAR ATT GAR,  

SUNRM 12 X16, UNFIN BSMNT, 16 X 14 

PATIO

11/7/22
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NR-11-22-35402 00033 ENCLAVE Drive TOLL NORTHEAST V CORPNew Residences  263,000.00 NEW Single family Home SAYBROOK 

HUNTINGTON, 3-Bedroom, 2.5 baths, 2 

car attached garage, Gas Fireplace, 

Rough plumbing for future basement 

bathroom. Unfinished basement.

11/10/22

NR-11-22-35407 00043 ENCLAVE Drive TOLL NORTHEAST V CORPNew Residences  296,000.00 NEW SFR SAYBROOK EASTERN 

SHORE 3 BDRMS, 3.5 BATHS, 

FINISHED LOWER LEVEL

11/10/22

OC-11-22-35394 05866 MAIN STREET MISHkAN ISRAEL DAY CAMPOrganizations / Clubs  0.00 ANNUAL CHANUKAH MENORAH SITE 

C FROM DECEMBER 15TH THROUGH 

DECEMBER 29 2022

11/2/22

P-11-22-35403 00033 ENCLAVE Drive CHARLES COVIELLOPlumbing  21,001.00 PLUMBING FOR 2.5 BATHS, ROUGH IN 

THE BASEMENT
11/10/22

P-11-22-35408 00043 ENCLAVE Drive CHARLES COVIELLOPlumbing  21,001.00 PLUMBING FOR 3.5 BATHS & 

FINISHED BASEMENT
11/10/22

P-11-22-35413 00008 MOOREFIELD FARMS Arch Fracker Mechanical Contr.Plumbing  18,000.00 PLUMBING FOR 21/2 BTHS W/ EXTRA 

TUB MASTER, GAS PIPE, HWH, 2 

OUTSIDE FAUCETS

11/15/22

P-11-22-35415 00015 WESTFIELD DRIVE AUGUST WILDMANPlumbing  5,000.00 KITCHEN RENO, POWDER RM, 

RELOCATE MST BTHRM, REINSTALL 

FIXTURES

11/15/22

SI-11-22-35406 05065 MAIN Street Sign O RamaSigns  6,800.00 CARVED OUT LETTERS (PVC) 

MOUNTED TO MALL STANDARD & 

APPROVALS FOR THE SPOT

11/10/22

SI-11-22-35420 00111 MERRITT Boulevard Lauretano Sign GroupSigns  5,000.00 INSTALL 1- NON ILLUMINATED WALL 

SIGN 4 X 26.4 & 1 WALL PLAQUE AT 

BUILDING ENTRANCE 5 SF FOR 

BRIGHT PATH ( EDU PLAYCARE)

11/16/22

WS-11-22-35392 00124 CANOE BROOK ROAD FIREPLACE ETC LLCStoves  5,000.00 INSTALLATION OF DIRECT VENT 

ZERO CLEARANCE GAS FIREPLACE 

(SEE 34181 )

11/1/22
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